PRESS RELEASE



Prague, 20th October 2023

Frank Reichelt to join VIG Re as Supervisory Board Member

VIG Re, the reinsurance company of Vienna Insurance Group, announced today that Frank Reichelt will join its Supervisory Board, with effect of 20th October 2023.

A renowned veteran across the reinsurance industry sector, Reichelt brings a deep level of expertise that spans across four decades towards his new role at VIG Re. Reichelt has spent 17 years at Swiss Re, serving as CEO Swiss Re Germany since 2012 and member of Swiss Re Europe management committee since 2010. Before he worked 23 years at Frankona Rück and Employers Re (part of GE Group), holding various leadership positions.

"I am pleased that we could win Frank to join VIG Re's Supervisory board. He has deep knowledge of the German, Nordics and CEE reinsurance markets and extensive general management experience", said Peter Thirring, Chairman of the Supervisory board of VIG Re.

"I believe that Frank's outstanding track record and customer-centric approach will help us to continue to deliver the right solutions for customers" commented Johannes Martin Hartmann, CEO and Chairman of the Management Board of VIG Re.

"I am looking forward to my task of accompanying VIG Re on its way ahead. The company has excellent fundamentals, an impressive team, and a compelling growth roadmap. I would also like to thank the shareholders and my Supervisory Board colleagues for their trust," said Frank Reichelt.

Who is Frank Reichelt



Frank Reichelt' 40-year long career in the insurance and reinsurance industry in the top management and corporate bodies includes CEO of Swiss Re Germany, and leading positions at GE Insurance Solutions, Employers Re and Frankona Rück. He also holds several external mandates such as Board Member of the German Pharmapool, Member of Supervisory Board and Chair of Advisory Board of

Extremus A.G., and the Deputy Chair of German Nuclear Pool. Between 2012 and 2023, Frank Reichelt acted as chair, vicechair or member of various committees of the German Insurance Association (GDV).

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP

PRESS RELEASE

About VIG Re

VIG Re is the reinsurance company of Vienna Insurance Group, headquartered in Prague with branch offices in Paris, Frankfurt a. M. and a visiting office in Munich. The Company has been established in 2008 and has been assigned an "A+" rating with a stable outlook from Standard & Poor's since 2009. The Company manages the outward reinsurance programs of VIG Group and has been continuously expanding the Non-Life and Life & Health reinsurance business assumed from Third-Party, servicing close to 600 insurance companies in 53 countries in 2022.

For more enquiries, please contact:

VIG RE zajišťovna, a.s. Martina Lambert Communication and Marketing Officer m.lambert@vig-re.com

tel.: 00420 602 333 682

This press release can also be found at http://www.vig-re.com